

T.S- 16 of 2023

Order no. 21 Dated: 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Defendants no.1& 2 files hazira.

At this stage, plaintiff files a taken off petition along with an application u/o 6 R 17 CPC supported by affidavit. Copies served.

Taken off petition is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

To 16.04.2026 for hearing application u/o 6 R 17 CPC.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441